BOARD OF REGENTS* and its ACADEMIC, RESEARCH AND STUDENT AFFAIRS COMMITTEE NEVADA SYSTEM OF HIGHER EDUCATION

Desert Research Institute

Frank H. Rogers Science & Technology Building, Rotunda 755 East Flamingo Road, Las Vegas Thursday, September 9, 2021, 8:00 a.m.

Video or Telephone Conference Connection from the Meeting Site to:
System Administration, Reno
2601 Enterprise Road, Conference Room
and
Great Basin College, Elko
1500 College Parkway, Berg Hall Conference Room

A video conference connection will be made from the meeting site to the Reno System Administration Building, Conference Room, at 2601 Enterprise Road, Reno, Nevada, and to Great Basin College,

Berg Hall Conference Room, at 1500 College Parkway, Elko, Nevada. In the event the video conference connection is not functioning, a teleconference connection will be made available.

Members of the Board and/or the public may attend the meeting and provide testimony or public comment at these sites. Public comment may also be submitted via the online public comment form

(http://nshe.nevada.edu/public-comment/) or voicemail (702-800-4705 or 775-300-7661).

Members of the public wishing to view the meeting may do so via live stream (http://nshe.nevada.edu/live/)

BOARD		
ROLL CALL:	Mrs. Cathy McAdoo, Chair	
	Dr. Patrick R. CarterVice Chair	
	Mr. Joseph C. Arrascada	
	Mr. Patrick J. Boylan	
	Mr. Byron Brooks	
	Ms. Amy J. Carvalho	
	Mrs. Carol Del Carlo	
	Dr. Mark W. Doubrava	
	Dr. Jason Geddes	
	Mr. Donald Sylvantee McMichael Sr.	
	Mr. John T. Moran	
	Ms. Laura E. Perkins	
	Dr. Lois Tarkanian	
COMMITTEE		
ROLL CALL:	Dr. Jason Gedde£hair	
	Mrs. Carol Del CarloVice Chair	
	Mr. Joseph C. Arrascada	
	Dr. Mark W. Doubrava	
	Ms. Laura E. Perkins	

2. CONSENT ITEMS -

FOR POSSIBLE ACTION

1



11. NSHE FOSTER YOUTH WAIVER PROGRAM <u>INFORMATION ONLY</u>